

Letter of Declaration

Document Number Name and address of the Manufacturer PM-FCC-LOD-PM70-01 POINTMOBILE CO., LTD

B-9F Kabul Great Valley, 32, Digital-ro 9-gil, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul,

Korea, 08512

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 N.W. State Road 45 P.O. Box 370 Newberry, Florida 32669 USA

FCC ID: V2X-PM70W

We, POINTMOBILE CO., LTD, hereby declare that:

a. We request the re-use of FCC ID:V2X-PM70G / IC: 10664A-PM80G test data for FCC ID:V2X-PM70W / IC: 10664A-PM70W.

We hereby declare that two products use the same internal printed circuit board layout, have a common design and components.

FCC ID: V2X-PM70W has been removed the part of WCDMA/LTE transmitter.

Product with WCDMA/LTE/WLAN/BT/NFC Transmitter	Product with WLAN/BT/NFC Transmitter	
(Reference test data)		
FCC ID: V2X-PM70G	FCC ID: V2X-PM70W	
FCC Model Name:PM70	FCC Model Name:PM70	
IC: 10664A-PM70G	IC: 10664A-PM70W	
IC Model Name: PM70G	IC Model Name: PM70W	

The Point Mobile takes full responsibility that the test data as referenced table 1 below represents compliance for FCC ID: V2X-PM70W / IC: 10664-APM70W.

Rule parts	Equipment class(s)	Frequency band(MHz)	Test item
Part 15	DSS	2402 ~ 2480	Conducted test item
	DTS	2402 ~ 2480	Conducted test item
	DTS	2412 ~ 2462	Conducted test item
		5180~5240,	
	NII	5260~5320,	Conducted test item
		5500~5700, 5745~5825	

<Table 1: reuse of test data>

We will submit this new document to FCC, ISED for review and approval, along with other supporting exhibits.

Yours sincerely,

Date: Oct, 31, 2017

Executive Managing Director Wilson Park

im